

Johannesburg Stock Exchange
One Exchange Square Gwen Lane Sandown South Africa
Private Bag X991174 Sandton 2146
T +27 11 520 7000 | F +27 11 520 8583

jse.co.za

MARKET NOTICE

Number:	369/2024
Relates to:	☐ Equity Market
	☑ Equity Derivatives Market
	□ Commodity Derivatives Market
	□ Currency Derivatives Market
	☑ Interest Rate Derivatives Market
	☐ Bond Market
	☐ Bond ETP Market
Date:	10 December 2024
SUBJECT:	JSE CLEAR – REVISED IMPLEMENTATION DATE FOR ACCOUNT FEE
Name and Surname:	Matthias Kempgen
Designation:	JSE Clear - Chief Information & Operating Officer

Dear JSE Clear Client,

We refer to <u>Market Notice 320/2024</u> regarding the implementation of the new JSE Clear account fee per market on all active member & client accounts in the Equity, Currency, Commodity, and Interest Rate Derivatives Markets.

To allow all market participants additional time to complete changes to systems and processes in relation to this fee the implementation date has been revised to 1 July 2025.

Should you have any queries regarding this Market Notice, please e-mail: CustomerSupport@jse.co.za

This Market Notice is available on the JSE website at: JSE Market Notices

Non-Executive Directors: FJ Oosthuizen† (Chairman), Dr RM Lee†, SA Linnell, V Mofokeng, GE Raine†, VJ Reddy, TW Spanner†

Executive Directors: Dr A. Greenwood (CEO)

Company Secretary: GA Brookes

† Independent